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JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING EXPERIENCE
WITH THIS FREE APP.

GETITON Available on the
}’ Google Play D App Store



1 TRY DIFFERENT SIZES FOR A PERFECT FIT AND AUDIO PERFORMANGE.

Qe )




" FIRST
TIME
USE




CHoose "JBL TUNE130NC TWS" 10 CONNECT

ANDROID™ 6.0+

. Fast Pair ® now .

JBL TUNE130NC TWS
Tap to pair. Device will be tied to

Your Google Account C

4
\'\ Fast Pair



L R L/R

STEREO MODE MONO MODE



TAP =1
TAP =2
TAP =3

HOLD (2s)

0 ANC* -~ @) AMBIENT AWARE ™~ OFF | € TALKTHRU

ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY CONNEGTING YOUR JBL TUNE13NG TWS T0 JBL HEADPHONES APP &5).
ENABLE YOUR VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).




" POWER OFF




MANUAL SETUP

CONNECT TO A NEW BLUETOOTH DEVICE

—_
@ * .......... *
\ 7
L/R
Q‘*— —

FACTORY RESET

. TAP <1
oo TAPx2
@ HOLD (55)




DO MORE WITH THE APP

JBL TUNE130NC TWS.

G oo en gme

MG Note Ganceling O
P
ar »

< Voice Assistant. Skip

St four pefered vl ssstant i
yourJBL headl

Avou heaﬂp‘hnnes may restart during
the se

Assistant*  Amazon Alexa
ooty vatie o i

Select the option to assign the functions
0 your headphone:

Amblent Sound Control -

Tap
Noise Canceling / Ambient Aware/ Off

DoubleTap
TalThru On /TakTheu Off

S
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Model:

Driver Size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:
Earbud battery type:
Charging case battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANC off:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANCon:

Frequency Response:

TUNE130NCTWS
10 mm/ 0.394" Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

5.7 g per pc (11.4 g combined)/
0.012 Ibs per pc (0.024 Ibs combined)

40.4.9/0.087 Ibs
Lithium-ion polymer (70 mAh /3.85V)
Lithium-ion polymer (750 mAh /3.7V)
2 hrs from empty

upto 10 hrs

upto8hrs
20Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance:
Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

94.dB

-10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.2

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<12 dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de contrle et de
nedrep )

* Activez les commandes

avancées en connectant vos JBL

TUNET30NCTWS a I'application
@

d'écoute avec cette application

gratuite.
COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.
PREMIERE UTILISATION
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres
Android™ 6.0+
Choisissez |a connexion a « JBL
TUNET30NCTWS »
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Mode stéréo
Mode mono
COMMANDES
Tap |Mettre en attente

BA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de
Ienvironnement)*

Eteint

Talkthru*

Bixby /siri® / autres

Assistant vocal**

JBL

** Activez votre assistant vocal
via l'application JBL Headphones
et affectez-le a Icouteur de
votre choix (G/D).

ARRET

CONFIGURATION MANUELLE
Connexion a un nouvel appareil
Bluetooth

Réinitialisation d'usine

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPP[I(ATION

CHAI

SIGNIFI(ATIDNS DES TEMOINS
Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

Réinitialisation d'usine

Batterie faible

Charge

Charge compléte

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs:

ol cargur:

TUNET30NCTWS

Haut-parleur dynamique de 10mm/ 0394

SV===1A

DA}

HVAD ER DER | ASKEN

APPEI

Fa mere kontrol og en personligt
d

* Aktiver avancerede
kontroller ved at forbinde din
JBLTUNET30NCTWS til JBL

5,7 g chaque (11,4 g combinés),
0072 bs chague (6024 \bs combinés)
40,49/0,087 Ibs

Type de batterie du boitier (hargeuv
Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
BT actif et ANC (RBA) inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
BT et ANC(RBA) actifs:

Réponse en fréquence :

Impédance :

Sensibilité :
Pression sonore max. :

Sensibilité du microphone :

Version Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de 'émetteur Bluetooth :

Température de fonctionnement
maximale:

Lithium-ion polymere (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Lithium-ion polymére (750 mA /3,7V)
2h depuis vide

jusqua 10h

jusquagh

20 Hz- 20kHz
320hms

103dB SPLa 1kHz
9408
-10dBV/Paa1kHz

A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBmPAR

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C

denne gratis app.

TAG DEM P)

Prov forskellige starrelser for at fa
en perfekt pasform og lyd.
FORSTE ANVENDELSE

TEND 0G FORBIND

Andre
Android™
Veelg "JBLTUNEUON(TWS" forat
oprette forbindelse
DOBBELT FORBINDELSE +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereoilstand
Monotilstand
KONTROL
Tap [Hold
ANCH
Ambient Aware*
Slukket
Talkthru*
Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Stemmeassistent**

ppen @.
** Aktivér din stemmeassistent
via appen JBL Headphones, og
knyt den til det orestykke, du
foretreekker (V/H).
SLUK

MANUEL OPSETNING
Forbind en ny Bluetooth-enhed
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet



TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enhedsstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:

Oretelefon:

Opladningsetui:

Batteritype for oretelefon:
Batteritype (opladningsetui):
Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tzendt
g ANC slukket:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tzendt
0g ANC taendt:

Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

TUNET30NCTWS

10mm/0,394" dynamisk enhed
SV===1A

5,7gpr.stk (11,4 g kombineret)
4049

Lithium-ion polymer (70mAh /3,85V)
Lithium-ion Polymer (750mAh /3,7V)
2timer fratom

optil 10 timer

op til 8 timer
20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

948

-10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fiir eine perfekte Passform
und Audio-Performance verschie-
dene GroBen der Ohrstopsel aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

Android™ 6.0+
Wahle,JBLTUNET30NCTWS” zum
Verbinden

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus

Mono-Modus
BEDIENELEMENTE

Tap [Halten

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware (Umgebungs-
bewusst)*

us
Talkthru* (Gesprachsbereit)
Bixby / Siri® / Weitere
Sprachassistent**

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du die
JBLTUNET30NCTWS mit der App
JBL Headphones verbindest @.
** Aktiviere den Sprachassistenten
iiber die App JBL Headphones und
weise ihn deinem bevorzugten
Ohrhorer zu (L/R).
AUSSCHALTEN

MANUELLES SETUP
Verbindung mit einem neuen
Bluetooth-Gerdt herstellen
Werkseinstellungen

NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP
MACHEN

AUFLADEN

LED-VERHALTEN

BT wird verbunden

BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
Werkseinstellungen

Akku schach

Wird geladen

Voll geladen

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Modell: TUNE130NCTWS

Treibergrafe: 10-mm-(0,394")-Dynamiktreiber
Energieversorgung: SV===1A

Ohrhorer: 5,7 pro Siick (11,4 g kombiniert)
Ladebox: 1049

Ohrhérer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (750 mAh /3,7 V)
Ladezeit: 25td.ab leerem Akku

Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem

BT und ausgeschaltetem ANC: Biszu 10 5td.
Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem

ANCund BT: Biszu 8 Std.
Frequenzgang: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedanz: 320hm
Empfindlichkeit: 103 dB SPL bei T kHz
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 948
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -10 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
Bluetooth-Version: 52

Bluetooth-Profilversion:

Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung:

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <12dBmEIRP
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: ~ GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 457

A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz



[EL]

MEPIEXOMENO THE
IYIKEYAZIAZ

EQAPMOTH

E€aopaNioe akopa peyakitepo
dzv}(a Kat z{nmumiuan G epmelpiag
m(purmn( e auTr T dwpedv

Bixby /Siri® /AMa

Ouwvtikdg BonBoc**

* EVepyomoITe Tou¢ ponyévoug,
ehéyoug, ouvéovtag To JBL
TUNET30NCTWS oty epappioyr
JBL Headphones @.

** Evepyomotote Tov Bono

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAQEL
Movtého:

MéyeBog obnyoi:
Tpogobooia:

AxouoTiko:

O1kn @opriong:

Tomog pmatapiac akouoTIKOU:

Timo pmarapia Bijkng oprionG:
Xpdvoc opriong:

QDapkeia avanapaywyric JOVoIKi e To
BT Kat To ANC amevepyomounpévo:

QMidpkera avanapaywync pouoikic pe o
BT kat o ANC vepyomompéva:

nnz NA 'IO OOPEZETE QUVIC Péow TG epappioyi JBL
Dokipdote d peyéf Tov 0T0
Yia TéNeta epappioyn Kat aKOUOTIKG TTou ipoTipdte (A/A).
anédoon Aou. AMENEPTOMOIHEIH

XPHIH NPQTH OOPA XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH
ANAMMA & LYNAEZH T0voeon o€ véa ouoKer)
AMeg Bluetooth

Andmld"‘ 0+ Enavagopd

Emé€re "JBLTUNET3ONCTWS"yia  puBpiioewv

va ouvbeBeite
AINAHLYNAEZH +
ZIYTXPONIZMOX
Ttepeoguvikr} Aerroupyia
Movoguwvikij Nettoupyia
EAErXol

Tap |Aatiipnon

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Aviknyn
mepipaNhoviog)*

Off (Anevepy.)
Talkthru*

i

KANTE NMEPIZZOTEPA ME THN

OAPMOTH
OOPTIZH ZE EZEAIZH
AEITOYPIIALED
Tovdeon BT
BT ouvbéBnke
BT dev ouvdéBnke
Enavapopa epyootaciakev
puBpioewv
Xapnhi otaBpn pratapiag
Doprion
‘Exet poprioet Mijpwg

Avtiotaon:

Evaiobnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvaroBnoia pikpogivou:

“ExSoon Bluetooth:

‘EBoon npogih Bluetooth:

Edpoc ouyvorrjrwv mopmou Bluetooth:
loyic mopmou Bluetooth:
Mapopguwon noymob Bluetooth:
Méyiotn Bepyokpaoia Aertoupyiag:

TUNET3ONCTWS
10mm/0,394" Auvayukd odyd
SV===1A

57 gavatuy. (114 ad)/

0012 Ibs ava . (0,024 bs padf)
40,49/0,087Ibs

Tlohuppiv tovts Niow (70mAh,/385V)
Tlokupepa vy Niou (750mAR, 3,7V)
20pec Stav et deta

{0010 dpeg

£0¢ 8 dpeg
20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

94d8

-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P 13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

(GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

(5}

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia mds (enuoly
personaliza tu escucha con mas detalle
COMO SE LLEVAN. ENCUENTRA
LA COMODIDAD

Prueba distintas tallas para encontrar
el ajuste y el rendimiento de audio
perfectos.

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Android™ 6.0+

Selecciona "JBL TUNE130NCTWS"
para conectar

CONEXION DUAL +
SINCRONIZACION

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONTROLES

Tap [Mantener

ANC (Cancelaci6n activa del ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del entorno)*
Apagado

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / otros

Asistente de voz**

*Activa los controles avanzados

conectando los JBLTUNET30NC
TWS a la aplicacion JBL
Headphones@.

** Activa tu asistente de voz
mediante la aplicacion JBL
Headphones y asignalo al
auricular que prefieras (izquierdo
0 derecho).

APAGA )
CONFIGURACION MANUAL
Conectar con un dispositivo
Bluetooth nuevo
Restablecimiento a la configura-
cion de fabrica

(CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

CARGA
COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED

Bluetooth conectando.
Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Restablecimiento a la configura-
cidn de fabrica

Bateria baja

(arga. Cargando

Carga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modeln:
idad:

TUNEBON(TWS
de10mm/0,394"

Allmema(lon
Auricular:

Estuche de arga:
icul

5, 7gpnvweza(ﬂ Ag combinados)
4g
49

deion it

P
Tipo de bateria lesaeds arga:
Tipo de bateria de a funda de carga:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con la funcién Bluetooth activada
yla cancelacion activa del ruido

desactivada: Tiempo de reproduccion de
misica con las funciones de Bluetooth

y ANC (Cancelacidn actva del ruido)
desactivadas:
Tiempo de reproduccién de misica

con las funciones de Bluetooth y ANC
(Cancelacion activa del ruido) activadas:

Respuesta en frecuencias:
Impedancia:
Sensibilidad:

SPL méximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:
Versién Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor

Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth:

(70mAh /3,85 V)

Poliméricade on-lito (750 mA /3,7V)
2 hdesde carga agotada

hasta 10h

hasta 8 h
Zﬂ Hz 20kHz

10! dBNPSa 1kHz
0dBV/Paa ke
A20P 13, AVRCP 1.6HFP 1.7
A GHz - 2,4835 GHz

iR

<12d
GESK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C

[F]

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella sovelluksella voit

*Ota kayttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet yhdistamalla JBL
TUNE130NCTWS -kuulokkeesi JBL
Headph

hallita
entistakin paremmin ja muokata siita

w O{a kdyttoon puheavus(a}‘asi
JBL lluk

KAYTTOOHJEET
Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta saat parhaan
istuvuuden ja dnenlaadun.
ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN
Muut
Android™ 6.0+
Valitse "JBL TUNET30NCTWS"
muodostaaksesi yhteys
KAKSOILIITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila
Monotila
OHJAIMET
Tap |Pida

g

Ambient Aware (Ympristoti-
etoisuus)*

Pois pailtd

Talkthru*

Bixby /Siri® / Muut
Puheavustaja**

avulla ja maarita se haluamaasi

korvanappiin (V/0).

VIRTA POIS

MANUAALINEN ASENNUS

Yhdisté uuteen bluetooth-

laitteeseen

Tehdasasetusten palautus

SOVELLUKSEN MUUT
TOMAHDOLLISUUDET

LATAUTUU
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd
BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty
Tehdasasetusten palautus
Akun varaus vahissé
Latautuy

Taysin ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli: TUNE130NCTWS
Elementin koko: 10mm/0,394" Dynaaminen elementti
Virransyitté: SV==1A
Nappikuuloke: 57 glksikk (11,4 g yhdessd) /
0,012 paunaa/yksikkd (0,024 paunaa yhdessa)

Latauskotelo: 40,49/0,087 paunaa

kun tyyppi Litium-ionipolymeeri (70 mAh /3,85 V)
L kotelon akke i Litium-ionipol, (750 mAh /3,7V)
Latausaika: 2htyhjasta
Toistoaika BT péillé ja ANC pois palts: jopa 10h
Musiikin toistoaika BT ja ANC paalla:  jopa 8
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedanssi: 320hmia
Herkkyys: 103 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimi SPL: 9448
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -10dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth-versio: 52

Bluetooth-profilversio:

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:

Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio:

Maksimi kéyttolampétila:

A20P1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C



[HU)
ADOBOZTARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassa\ meg
tobb ellenorzést és

phat
AHASZNALAT MODJA
Prébaljon ki kiilonb6zd méreteket
atokéletesilleszkedéshez és
han (el]esl(menyhez
ELSO HASZNALAT
BEKAPCSOLAS ES
(SATLAKOZAS
Egyebek
Android™ 6.0+
Valassza a,JBLTUNET30NCTWS”
elemet a csatlakozashoz.
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS +
SZINKRONIZALAS
Sztered lizemmod
Mong iizemmad
VEZERLOK
Tap [Tartsa lenyomva
ANCH

Ambient Aware (Kornyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

Off (Ki)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek

Headphones @.

** Attiva lassistente vocale
tramite I'app JBL Headphones
ed assegnalo all'auricolare
preferito (L/R).

MANUALE

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK m

Hangvezérlési asszisztens** Modell: TUNET3ONCTWS CONTENUTO DELLA
*Engedélyezze a fejlett vezérlgket Hangszord mérete: 10 mmy/ 0,394" Dinamikus hangszord CONFEZIONE
aJBLTUNET3ONCTWS ésa Tapellitas: SV===1A APP
JBL lkal Filhallgato: 57 ént (11, Ottieni un maggi Il

dsdval @. 0,012 font darabonként (0,024 font persnnahzzazlone della tua esperienza
** Engedélyezze a hang-asszisztens egyiittesen) Ito con g PD gratuita.
JBL Headphones alkalmazason Toltdtok: 40,49/0,087 font (OME
keresztiil torténd hasznalatat és Fiilhallgaté tipusa:  Litium-ion polimer (70 mAh /3,85V) Prova misure ddivevse ['JEI comfort e
tarsitsa azt barmely fii 0 § fpusa: iti I prestazioni audio perfetti.
(bal/jobb) tpusa: - Ltumonpolmer GS0mAN /3,740y "ppypgo yrivizzo

APCSOLAS
MANUALIS BEALLITAS

13 BT funkcidval és ANC

o funkeid nélkiil:

EZ;'J;’;,:’;Z“‘“E egy Bluetooth | - craiids BT funkcioval és ANC

Kooz funkeioval:
Gyari visszaillitas Frekvenciavilasz:
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ rekvendavalasz:
AgKAEI.MAZASSAL Impedancia:
TOLTES Eraékenység:
LEDTI.IUUDDNSAGAI Maximalis SPL:
BT csatlakoztatasa Mikrofon érzékenysége:
g :‘sizitl;akuz\a(va Bluetooth-verzic:

Bl

Gyanwsszaallltas

Alacsony
Toltés Bluetooth-eladd teljesitmény:
Teljesen feltdltve Bluetooth jelad6 modulacio:

Maximalis tizemi hgmérséklet:

26rateljesen lemerilt llapotbél
legfeljebb 10 éra

legfeljebb 8 6ra
20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL 1 kHz-en
94dB

-10dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en

52

A20P13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Android™6.0+

Scegli "JBLTUNE130NCTWS" per
effettuareil collegamento
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo

Modalita mono

CONTROLLI

Tap |Tieni premuto

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

Spento

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Altri

Assistente vocale**

* Attiva i controlli avanzati collegando
letue JBLTUNET3ONCTWS all'app JBL

Collegamento ad un nuovo

dispositivo Bluetooth

Ripristino alle impostazioni

difabbrica

FAI DI PIU CON L'APP
CARICA

COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED

Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato

Ripristino alle impostazioni

difabbrica

Batteria scarica

In carica

Completamente carica



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
Tipo di batteria degli auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia di ricarica:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomiain riproduzione con BT attivo

e ANCspenta:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
e ANCattivi:

Risposta in Frequenza

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth:

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

TUNET30NCTWS
Driver dinamico da 10 mm/ 0,394"
SV===1A

*Schakel geavanceerde bediening
in door de JBL TUNE130NC
TWS aan te sluiten op de JBL

5.7 gperpe(11,
0,012 b perpc m 024 \h (nmhmato)
40,4 9/0,087 Ibs

Polimero aglioni di ltio (70mAh /3.85V )
Polimero agli ioni di litio (750mAh /3.7V)
2ore da scarichi

finoa10ore

finoagore
20Hz - 20 kHz
320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz
9448

-10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A20P1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

24GHz-2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Temperatura desercizio massima:

45°C

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

ApPP

Genlet van nog meer controle en
jouw eigen

luisterervaring te creéren met deze

qratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten

om een perfecte pasvorm en
audioprestaties te verzekeren.
INGEBRUIKNAME
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Android™ 6.0+

Selecteer"JBL TUNET30NCTWS" om
deverbinding te maken

DUBBELE VERBINDING +
SYNCHRONISATIE
Stereo-modus

Mono-modus

REGELAARS

Tap [Ingedrukt houden

ANC* (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)
Amblem Aware* (Omgevingsbewust)

Talk(hm
Bixby /Siri® / Anderen
Stemassistent**

App @.
**Schakel je stemassistent in
via de JBL Headphones-app en
wijs deze toe aan het gewenste
oordopje (L/R).
UITSCHAKELEN
HANDMATIGE INSTELLING
Maak verbinding met een nieuw
Bluetooth-apparaat
Fabrieksreset
DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN
LED-FUNCTIES
BT verbinden
BT verbonden
BT niet verbonden
Fabrieksreset
Banerij bijna leeg

Opladen

Valledlg opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model: TUNE130NCTWS

Driver-afmeting: 10mm/0,394" Dynamic Driver

Voeding: V===1A

Oordopjes: 5,7gelk (11,4 g samen)/
0,012 Ibs elk (0,024 Ibs samen)

Oplader: 40,4/0,087 Ibs

ype batterij oordopj Lithi polymeer (70mAh /3,85V)

Lithium-ion polymeer (750mAh /3,7V)

Oplaadijd: 2uur wanneer leeg

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en ANCuit: tot 10 uur

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en

ANCaan: tot 8 uur

Frequentierespons: 20Hz-20kHz

Impedant 32 0hm

Gevoeligheid: 103 dB SPL@1 kHz

Maximum SPL: 94dB

Microfoongevoeligheid: -10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Bluetooth-versie: 5.2

Bluetooth-profielversie: A20P 1.3 AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender: <12dBm EIRP

Modulatie Bluetooth-zender: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Maximale bedriffstemperatuur: £5°C



ESKENS INNHOLD
APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
avlytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES DET

Prov ulike storrelse for & fa perfekt
passform og lyd.
FORSTEGANGS BRUK
SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL
Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Ve\g "JBLTUNET30NCTWS" for
akoble til
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus

Monomodus

KONTROLLER

Tapp | Hold

Amblent Aware (Miljobevisst)*

Ta\kthm*

Bixby / Siri® / annet

Voice Assistant™*

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved &
koble til dine JBLTUNET30NCTWS

UI JBL Headphnnesapp@

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

* Aktiver

TUNET30NCTWS
10mm/0,394" dynamisk driver

JBL Headphones-appen og Stromforsyning: SV===1A
tilordne den til den foretrukne Orepropper: 5.7 perstk (11,4 g kombi)/
mrexroppen (HN). 0,012 Ibs per stk (0,024 Ibs kombi)
%A“‘LVE L KONFIGURERING Ladeeske: 4049/0087 1bs
batteritype: Litiumi
Koble til en nye Bluetuuth enhet “. o Litiumi \;gomxf/f;y
Tilbkestill il fabrikki ; (750mAN/3,7V)
GJOR MER MED APPEN Ladetid: 2timer nar tomt
ADING Musikkavspillingstid med BT pé
LED-ATFERD g ANCav: opptil 10 timer
BT koble til Musikkavspillingstid med BT pé
BT tilkoblet 0g ANC pa: opptil 8 timer
BT ikke tilkoblet Frekvensrespons: 20Hz-20kHz
Tilbkestill til fabrikkinnstillinger Impedans: 320hm
e bt Folsomhe: 103dBSPLvid 1Kz
Fulladet Maksimal SPL: 9448
Mikrofonfolsomhet: -10dBV/Pavid 1 kHz
Bluetooth-versjon: 52

Bluetooth-profilversjon:

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:

Bluetooth-senderens strom:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:
Maks driftstemperatur:

A20P 13, AVRCP1.6HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, 4-DOPSK, 8-DPSK
45

m

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACJA

Iyskaj jeszcze wigksza kontrole i
mozliwosc personalizacji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezpfatng aplikacje.
JAK KORZYSTACZE
SEUCHAWEK

Wyprabuj rézne rozmiary wkiadek,

aby uzyskac wygode noszenia
stuchawek i najlepsze parametry
audio. .
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Android™ 6.0+
Wybierz,JBLTUNET30NCTWS’, aby
nawiazac pofaczenie

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb dzwieku stereo

Tryb d2wieku mono
STEROWANIE

Tap [Przytrzymaj

ANCH

Ambient Aware (whacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie) *
Wy

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Inne

Voice Assistant**

*Wiacz sterowanie zaawansowane,
faczac stuchawki JBLTUNE130NC
TWS z aplikacja JBL Headphones

** Wiz asystenta glosowego
w aplikacji JBL Headphones i
przypisz go do preferowanej
stuchawki (L/P).
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
RECZNA KONFIGURACJA
*aczenie 2 nowym urzadzeniem
Bluetooth

Przywracanie ustawieri
fabryaznych

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI
DZIEKI APLIKACJI
LADOWANIE

DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT
BT podfaczone

BT niepodiaczone
Przywracanie ustawiert
fabryczny(h

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Petne nafadowanie



DANE TECHNICZNE

Model: TUNET30NCTWS

Rozmiar przetwornika: Dynamicany przetwornik 10 mm /0,394"

Iasilanie: V==1A

Stuchawka: 5.7 g katda (11,4 g lacznie)/
0,012 funty kazda (0,024 funtow facznie)

Pokrowiec fadujacy: 40,4.9/0,087 funtéw

Typ baterii do shuch Litowo-poli (70mA, 3,85V)

1 jjacym:  Litowo-poli (750 mA, 3,7V)

(zas tadowania: 2 godz. od wyczerpania

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z wylaczonq

funkga ANC: do 10 godz.

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczong

funkgia ANC oraz Bluetooth: do8godz.

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impedandja: 32 0méw

Efektywnosc: 103 dB SPL przy 1kHz

Maksymalne ciénienie akustyczne SPL: 94 dB.

Czutos¢ mikrofonu: -10dBV/Pa przy 1kHz

Wersja Bluetooth: 52

Wersja profilu Bluetooth: A20P 13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Mocnadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulagja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

(GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Obtenha ainda mais controle e
personalizago de sua experiéncia
auditiva com o aplicativo gratuito.
MODO DE USAI

Experimente tamanhos diferentes
para encontrar a mais confortavel e
com melhor desempenho de &udio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Android™ 6.0+

Selecione a opgao "JBLTUNE130NC
TWS" para conectar

TECNOLOGIA DUAL CONNECT
+SYNC

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONTROLES

Tap [Mantenha pressionada
ANC (cancelamento ativo de
ruidos)*

Ambient Aware (permite ouvir o
ambiente ao redor)*
Desligado

Talkthru*

Bixby, Siri® ou outros

Assistente de voz**
*Para ativar os controles
avangados, conecte 0 JBL
TUNET30NCTWS ao aplicativo
JBL Headphones App @.
**Com o aplicativo JBL
Headphones, ative o assistente
de voz e designe-o para um dos
fones (direito ou esquerdo).
IGA

CONFIGURAGAO MANUAL
Conexao com outro dispositivo
Bluetooth

Restauragdo de configuragoes
defabrica

MAIS RECURSOS DO
APLICATIVO
CARREGANDO
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
Bluetooth conectando
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth nao conectado
Restauragao de configuragoes
defabrica

Bateria fraca

Bateria carregando

Bateria carregada

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamanho do dri

TUNET30NCTWS

de 10mmy/0,394"

Alimentagao de energia:
Fone de ouvido:

Estojo carregador:
d dofo

SV===1A

5,7 por pega (11,4 g combinados)/
0,0121bs por pega (0,024 bs combinados)
4049/0,087Ibs

id Bateriad Ito (FomAh /3,85V)
Bateria do estoj d Bateria de polimero de ito (750mAh /3,7V)
Tempo de carga: 2horas (carga total)

Autonomia com Bluetooth e sem ANC:
Autonomia com Bluetooth e com ANC:
Resposta de frequéncia:

Impedancia:

Sensibilidade:

SPLmdximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:

Versio Bluetooth:
Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:
Modulagio de transmisséo Bluetooth:
Temperatura maxima de uso:

Até 10 horas + 30 horas (ANC desligado)
68 horas + 24 horas (Com ANG)
20Hz-20kHz

32 ohms

1038 SPLa1 Kz

948

-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P13, ARCP 16 eHFP 1.7

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK e 8-DPSK
45°C



[V

DETTAFINNS I LADAN phones-appen @.

ApPP ** Aktivera din rostassistent
Fa annu mer kontroll och anpassning  med JBL

av din musikupplevelse med den har  tilldela den tll omnsna(kan du
gratis-appen. foredrar (H/V).

HUR DE SKA SITTA STANG AV N

Testa olika storlekar for att fa MANUELL INSTALLNING

perfekt passform och ljud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovrigt

Android™ 6.0+

Valj" JBLTUNEBON(TWS for
attansluta

DUBBEL ANSLUTNING + SYNK
Stereo-lage

Mono-lage

KONTROLLER

Tap [Hall inne

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

v
TalkThru*
Bixby / Siri® / Andra
Rostassistent™*
* Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina JBL
TUNET30NCTWS till JBL Head-

Anslut en ny Bluetooh-enhet
Fabriksaterstallning
GOR MER MED APPEN
LADDAR
LED-FUNKTION

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet
Fabriksaterstallning

Lag batteriniva

Laddar

Fullt laddad

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Modell: TUNE130NCTWS

Storlek p3 element: 10mm/ 0,394 dynarmiskt

Stromforsirjning: SV==1A

Horlurar: 5,7 g perstyck (11,4 g tillsammans)

Laddningsfodral: 4049

Harlurarnas batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer (70 mAh/3,85V)
i Litiumj (750 mA/3,7V)

Laddningstid: 2timmar frin tomt

Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANC av:
Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANC pé:
Frekvensatergivning:

Impedans:

Knslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:

Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:

Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:
Maxdrifttemperatur:

Upp il 10 timmar

Upp il 8 timmar
20Hz-20kHz

3200

103 dB SPLvid 1 kHz
9B

-10dBV/Pavid 1 kHz

52

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBmEIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
#5°C

KUTU iGERIGi

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile dinleme
deneyiminizi daha fazla komml altina
alabilir ve kisi

*JBLTUNE130NCTWS'i JBL
Headphones Uygulamasina
baglanarak ileri diizey kontrolleri
etkinlestirin @.

NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses

performansi icin degisik olgileri

deneyin.

iLK KULI.A M

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA

Digerleri

Android™ 6.

Baglanmak\;ln "JBLTUNE130NC
" seqin

CIFT BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON
Stereo mod

Mono mod
KONTROLLER

Tap [Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindaligi)*

0ff (Kapalr)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri
Sesli Asistan**

**JBL uygulamasi
ile Sesli Asistaninizi etkinlegtirin
ve istediginiz (Sol/Sag)
kulakliginiza atayin.

GUCU KAPATMA

MANUEL KURULUM

Yeni bir Bluetooth cihazina
baglanin

Fabrika ayarlarina don
UYGULAMA ILE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

$ARJ ETME

LED HAREKETLERI

BT baglaniyor

BT bagland

BT bagh degil

Fabrika ayarlarina don

Disiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii Boyutu:

Gilg kayna
Kulaklikigi kulakiik:

Sar kutusu:
Kulakiik il t
$Sarj kutusu pil tiirii:

Sar iiresi:

BT agik ve ANC kapaliyken miizik
calma siiesi:

BT ve ANC agikken milzik calma siiesi:

Frekans Tepkisi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Siriimil:

Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth vericifrekans araligi:
Bluetooth verici giicil:
Bluetooth verici modilasyonu:
Maksimum cahisma sicakligi:

TUNET30NCTWS
10 mm/0,394" Dinamik Siriici
SV==1A

S7gbiadet T14g kiaded)
0,0121bs bir adet

[ RU]

KOMNNEKT NOCTABKN
MPUNOXEHUE

JlONORHITEbHblE BO3MOKHOCTH
YPABACHAA U HACTPOKH NaPaMETPOB

* 3apeiicTByiiTe 4ONOAHUTENbHbIE

SMEMEHTI YPABEHItA, TOAKTIONME

Haywhiky JBLTUNET3ONCTWS &

npinoxetino JBL Headphones @)
it

40,49/0,087 Ibs

Lityum-iyon polimer (70mAh /3,85V)
Lityum-iyon polimer (750mAh / 3,7V)
Bosaldiktan sonra 2 saat

105aate kadar

8 saate kadar
20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

9448

-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

KAKMCNONb30BATD

TonpoGyitTe pasnuuHble pasmepbi Ans
WAEanbHOM OGN 1 38y4aHUA.
MEPBOE UCMO/Ib30BAHME
BKNIOYEHUE U CONPAMEHME
Mpoyee

Android™ 6.0+

Boi6epure «JBLTUNE130NCTWS» ina

NOZKIIOUEHI.
HE3ABUCMMOE NOAK/IOYEHNE

JBL
Headphones n assausre ro ka

aoiGpartoi Haywhin (L (Tegbii)/R

(Npasbiit)).

BbIKNHYEHUE

PYYHAS HACTPOIKA
MonKnioyeHie K HoBOMY
Bluetooth-ycrpoiictay

C6poC /10 33BOACKIX HaCTpoeK
RONONHUTENbHbI

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM

BO3MOXHOCTH C
+ CUHXPOHM3AUMA NPUNOXEHUEM
Crepeopexim 3APAZIKA
Motopexym CUrHANDI
INEMEHTBI Bl
Tap |Yaepxanue Mokniouenute no Bluetooth
ANC (Apameroe yCTaHoBReHo

Ambient Aware (Ysenuuethas
CBILIMMOCTD OKpYXaloLeil peibl)*
Boikn.

Talkthru (Tomxenne yposis
TPOMKOCTH ANA KOMGOPTHOrO
obuienna)*

Bixby / Siri® / Mposee

TonocoBoii nomoumk™*

i Bluetooth He
yCTaHoBneHo

(6poc 710 3aBOACKUX HACTPORK
AKKyMYNATOp paspaxen
apagka

TlonHocTbio 3apAeHsi

Mopens: TUNE13ONCTWS
10mm/

0,394 proiima

WcTounmk nuTanua: 58 A

Haywhmk: 5,7 t/wr. (11,41 8 KomnnexTe)/
0,012 dynralur. (0,024 dyros 8
KoMneKTe)

apagwbiii Gyap: 40/41/0,087 dyhros

Tun GaTapei HaywwHMKOB: TUTHi-WOHHbIA NONMMEPHbITE
aymynaTop (70w /3,858)

T dymap: nonMMepHbii
akkymynaTop (750 mA /3,7 B)

Bpemn 3apanin: 24 10C7e NOTHOT paspAAK

Bpem BOCTpOH3BEfHIA My3bIKH

npw BbiKiouenom ANC (AKTHBHOE

wyMonopasnenvie) u BKModeHom BT: 10104

BpemA BopOW3BEeHIA My3bIKIt

P BKiodeHHbIX GyHKunAX BT 1 ANC

(A a08y

YacroTHan XapaKTepHCTHKa: zo m 0k

Conpornenme:

UYyBCTBUTENbHOCTD: msnsyzu p 1Ky

Makc. ypoBeHb 38yK0Boro fasnens: 94 15

YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MUKPOGOHA: 710 Ab-B/Manpu 1My

Bepaua Bluetooth:

Bepcua npogn Bluetooth:

[IWanason sacror nepenaruKa Bluetooth:
MouwocTb nepegatumka Bluetooth:
Mopynauua usnyyarens Bluetooth:
MaKcimanbHan Temnepatypa
IKcnnyaTaunm:

e 3, WRCP 16 HFP 1.7
241y 71 ms m.

<12 4B/mB

GFSK, n/woPSK a DPSK

45°C
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RZF

BV TFHXRREMA, 7TE
BAMEUNRITELE, 28
FRENNETRE.

7%
REEFMRITAERLE
EMEER, REREFR

Android™ 6.0+

FEH "IBLTUNET3ONCTWS 32
1TE

IWE + B
AR
PEEER

=

Tap [F2fE
ANC(FERHFERR)

Ambient Aware (R 35 R 0)*
0ff ()

Talkthr (E EQ3E3E)*
Bixby /Siri® / ELAth
EEBF

* 38 JBLTUNE13ONC TWS JEZ %
JBL Headphones R F3 @ LARR
FBRREHIEE.
** 3837 JBL Headphones |52 FB /3
BEEFINAE, BHD
BAEENENEA).
%
Fhig®E
R IE & &
REHTIRE
BRESTEE

L)

Lep TRt

BARANE

S TUNET30NCTWS

WEhPETRY 10mm/0.394" HEIRED 7T

B SV===1A

HE: K579 (—HEln4g) /
—200121bs (— IJ(JDZAlbs)

FRERIPR: 40.4/0.087 Ibs

HEBHER: SEETFERAY (10mAh/3.85V)
FRRIPREIMER: FEBFREY (750mAh/37V)
FERRBYIE]: 2B (MEREEIFEH)
FERIEF (B ANC(EFEIR)

[SESEER G SR 10/
FHRIEZFF ANC(ERDFELR) BYEY

BREREYE BR8N

SRR : 20Hz-20kHz

B 320hm

REE: 103 dB SPL@1T kHz

BASL 94d8

ERNREE: -10 dBV/Pa@1 kiz

BEEFhRA: 52

EFEREX AR A20P1.3, VRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
BRI SBINEEE 2.4 GHz- 24835 GHz

B RIERIE: <12dBm EIRP

SR GIERIAR (GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
REETRE 45°C

EZED
SERANG
ERZL
5% BERARIER » 1

BBEER

A B IR E AT
j

meTmE
EBATRRTUESS
BB EREM o
EHRER

[l bt

Android™ 6.0+

BEIE TBLTUNET3ONCTWS ) 1L
AT
WEEE + [P
IR

BEEER

IR

Tap [#21E

ANC (EBHPERR) *
Ambient Aware (EREZREED) *
FAEA

Talkthru (iEEEH3R) <
Bixby /Siri* / ELAth
SRR

* I 15 HY JBLTUNET3ONC
TWS 38§27 JBL Headphones
EREX @ BAE
PR o

** 538 JBL Headphones & FR
FEARAEEE I
REDEATHERR
(k)

]

FHRE
EEENNETAE
RS

AR UESNE

P
LED #RAE
EFiEER
BB
BRI
BHEEE
REH
BRiRE



AR

Bt TUNET3ONCTWS

EBmBRYT 10mm/0.394" BYAEEREN2E

TR V=14

HE FE579 (ME1149)
S8 00121bs (m%oomm)

RER 40.4/0.087 Ibs

HETHEY S2TEERE (7omAh/3.85V)

REREHEY SZFEARE (750mA/3.7V)

FERBSRY REBBIFTRE 2\

rﬁHBﬁE&&Auc(zﬂJﬂéﬂ*mﬂ

RS G RIE 10/

T‘EE}&AMUEE}E&“&H’;F"‘JE&

ISEER S T RiZs/\E

&E&IEIWE : 20H2-20kHz

1570 BB

R ¢ 103 dB SPL@1 kiz

RASPL: 9448

ERABHE -10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

BETRRA 52

B RE AR A20P1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

BRI A A 24GHz- 24835 GHz

B RGHIhE <12dBm EIRP

BT RAAE GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8-DPSK

RATIERE : 45°C

IS KOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi pengalaman
mendengarkan sepenuhnya ada di
tangan Anda.

CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Android™ 6.0+

Pilih"JBL TUNET30NCTWS'" untuk
menyambung

SINKRONISASI + SAMBUNGAN
GANDA

Mode Stereo

Mode Mono

KONTROL

Tap [Tahan

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
Mati

Talkthru*

Bixby /Siri® / Lainnya

Asisten Suara™*

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan JBL
TUNE130NCTWS ke aplikasi JBL
Headphones @ .

** Aktifkan asisten suara melalui
aplikasi JBL Headphones dan
tetapkan ke earbud pilihan
Anda (Kr/Kn).

MEMATIKAN

PENGATURAN MANUAL
Menyambungkan ke perangkat
Bluetooth baru

Atur ulang ke standar pabrik
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
MENGISI DAYA

POLALED

BT menyambungkan

BT Tersambung

BT tidak tersambung

Atur ulang ke standar pabrik
Daya baterai lemah

Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran Driver:

(atu daya:

Earbud:

Casing pengisi daya:

Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe bateval (aslng pengisi daya:
Lama

TUNE130NCTWS

Driver Dinamis 10 mm/0,394"
SV==1A

5,7 g per buah (total 11,4 g)/

0,012 Ibs per buah (total 0,024 Ibs)
40,49/0,087 Ibs

Polimer Lithium-ion (70 mAh /3,85V)
Polimer Lithium-ion (750 mAh /3,7V)
2

Lama pemutaran musik saat BT nyala
dan ANC mati:

Lama pemutaran musik saat BT aktif
dan ANCaktif:

Respons Frekuensi:
Impedans:
Sensitivitas:
SPL Makslmum

Sensitivitas mikrofon:
Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimal:

hingga 10jam

hingga 8 jam
20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

94dB

-10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C
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TECH SPEC
Model:

Driver Size:

dlolecosasfossd-
legde

wotopdig:

493(038¢ 0003008 ¢jsm00t-

Charging case battery type:
woiog&:f§-

BT g¢(G: ANCoB BoSg)
Sagidd-

BT 4 ANCO3 gdd)
Baiyiipd(os-

Frequency Response:
Impedance:

TUNET30NCTWS

10 888020/0394 cooSe
8&:506 a§onoqp:
SV===1A

duodayé 57098
(008payE 11.4098)/

oSyt 0012 6dlE
(020eyi€ 0024 &CIE)
0.4 095/ 0087 a0l
B8x8-33Ep§ §Beo
(70mAh /385V)
B8r8-33Ep§ §Ben
(750mAh /3.7V)

30 oropdabiegannd
Pegesy | $98

50 4o8ac
© §o§ae08

20Hz-20kHz
320hm

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

203{G1a$ 8¢lGioomoopd
(e 2h-

103 dB SPL@1 kHz
9448
-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz
52

A2DP 1.31AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP
(GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
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A

TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCEEVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFEVARIES BY USEAND
SETTINGS.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU
MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE
EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

FOR AT FORLANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHANGIG AF
BRUG OG INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

TIA NA MAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQHE THE MMATAPIAZ, OOPTIZTE THN
NAHPQZ TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOHZ THE
MNATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA ME TH XPHIH KAI TIZ PYOMIZEIZ.

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DE LA BATERiA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI.

=

=R

2= 2 R 5 =

HU' AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA

LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA
BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER
3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI IS
AFHANKELLK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER
3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G
INNSTILLINGER.

ABY PRZEDHUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIE)
RAZ (0 3 MIESIACE. 2YWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA OD SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA

MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA £ USADA.
LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA
DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA
ANVENDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.
PIL OMRUND UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SAR)
EDINIZ. PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK
GOSTERMEKTEDIR.
4T0Bbl MPOLWT CPOK KCTVIVATALYM AKYMYRATOPA, BbINOTHAHTE
TIOTHYI0 3APAZKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALA. CPOK SKCTUVATALWM
AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABHCHT OT UCTIONb30BAHMA Y HACTPOEK,

Ho EEKEHED, BEOSS N ARSTE—RE
HEHEAREAS MRS,

W AEETEHS S 3 BAEOBTAE—RE
SRR TR

AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH

SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA

TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR
value reported during product certification for head use is 0.3643 W / kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of 0omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant a certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.3643 W / kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ot le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards dexposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des
accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et 'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d*étui ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas
contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'IC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas dutilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards dexposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre ['oreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS



/\WARNING
DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY ‘ DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECTTYPE \ DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Tonb30BarenbCkite HayLHUKM

W3rotosuTens: XapmaH Wnteprewnn Uugactpu3 Ukkopnopeiites, CLUA, 06901 Konektukyt, r.Cramdopa, Atnantuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
(nenato B Kutae

Wmnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAi#3c’, Poccus, 127018, r.MockBa, yn. lBuHues, 4.12, K. 1

[apanTuitHblii nepuop: 1rog

Cpok cny6bi: 2 ropa

Wndopmatiua o cepBuckbix LierTpax: www.harman.com/ru

TexHuueckan nogaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHusauus, Ha npuHATYe NP i noTp! ii: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAit3c”
Toap cepTuouUMpoBaH
[Jlata ycTpoiicTaa onp A 110 iBYM 0) 13 BTOPOIA rpynnbl CUMBOMIOB CEPHUIIHOTO HOMepa U3AeNNS, CNeAYIOLLUX NOCNe pasfenuTenbHoro

3HaKa «-». KoaupoBKa cooTBeTCTBYET NopaaKy OyKB naTuHcKoro anasuTa, HauuHaa ¢ aHapa 2010 roaa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - Mecaw npoussozcTBa (A - AHBapb, B - pespans,
C-mapTut.A.) n«Y» - rop npoussoactsa (A - 2010, B-2011,C- 2012 u t.a.).
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo
com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagao da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende
0s requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel —
www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra
interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is
under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

FCCID: APIT130NCTWS

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

Amazon, Alexa, Amazon Music, and all related logos are
trademarks of Amazon, Inc. or its affiliates.
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